

## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV Aizawl, Thursday 23.4.2015

Vaisakha 3, S.E. 1937, Issue No. 188

## NOTIFICATION

**No. B. 13016/10/2009-UD&PA(SAN), the 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.** As provided by the Guidelines for Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) issued by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Urban Development, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to designate State Mission Directorate, State Mission Director and Nodal Officer for Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) with immediate effect and until further orders as below:-

1. State Mission Directorate : Directorate of Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation

Department.

2. State Mission Director : Director,

UD & PA Department, Govt. of Mizoram. (Phone: 0389-2322815, 2311220 {Fax})

Email: dirudpa.mz@gmail.com

3. Nodal Officer : Joint Director (A),

UD & PA Department, Govt. of Mizoram.

(Phone: 0389-2300260) Email: jdudpa.mz@nic.in

Dr. C. VanlaIramsanga, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department.